
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH MERIT CUM SELECTION LIST OF CANDIDATES 
FOR M.Ed. (GENERAL) (SEMESTER-I) 

SESSION 2023-2024 

1. Link to the fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in 2. Fees to be deposited under code : T0230 For General Category: Rs.12350/-. 3. Rs. 1000/- (Migration Fees) + Rs. 1000/- (Registration fee)= Total fee Rs. 2000/- to be submitted by candidates who have passed their lower examination from a University other than Panjab University. 
4. For SC Category: The fee to be deposited by *SC students of Punjab State is Rs. 295/- . SC students who are from other University the fees is Rs. 295/-+Rs. 2000/- (Migration Fee) * SC students of Punjab State eligible for Scholarship under PMS Scheme are those whose family annual income is not more than Rs.2.50 lac and eligible for Post-Matric Scholarship Scheme as per PMS Punjab norms https://scholarships.punjab.gov.in. 

18.08.2023 

5. For Physically Handicapped Candidate: Rs. 295/- (with original medical certificate verified from CMO,P.U.., Chd. And having annual family income not more than Rs. 2.50 lac income certificate attested by First class Magistrate). 
6. Students must pay fee up to 20.08.2023 only. 
7. The original fee receipt should be submitted in the office by 11.00 am on 21.08.2023 positively in the Department and sent soft copy to Department E-Mail Id: education@pu.ac.in 8. Students should create their own ID's for depositing the Admission Fee. 9. Fee deposited from other ID's will not be accepted. No change/ Correction will be done on fee receipts as perP.U. Authorities. 

2hd Waiting list will be operational from 21.08.2023 subject to availability of seats. Classes will commence from 22.08.2023. 

Note: Failing to do so would lead to cancellation of seat and the candidate next on merit list will be offered the seat 

Chairperson Chairperson Department of Education 
Panjab University 
Chandigarh-160014 



DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH 

NOTICE 

All admitted students are advised to bring their Original Certificates alongwith 
application formn and one set of photocopy of the documents on the first day of 
your joining i.e. 22.08.2023, for the purpose of verification and confirmation of 
seat, failing which the admission may be cancelled and seat will be offered to 
next candidate as per merit list. 

ChairneE98h Department of Education 
Panjab University 
Chandigarh-160014 
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DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH 
MERIT CUM SELECTION LIST 

FOR M.ED. (GENERAL) (SEMESTER-I) 
SESSION 2023-24 
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2315014178 

2315005962 

2315005566 
2315011386 

2315003437 

2315017840 

2315007402 
2315017798 

2315001580 ANSHU 

2315010767 

2315015998 

Name 

MANJIT SINGH 

ANKIT RANDHAWA 

JAISMEEN KAUR 
SHAINA CHAWLA 

2315000783 
2315015835 

RIPNINDER SINGH 

ANNU SUTHAR 

2315006986 NAVRAJ KAUR 

GURPARKASH SINGH 
ANANT DOGRA 

AVDHESH NIRANJAN 

Waiting List Selected Candidates (SC Category) 

2315015438 SUKHVINDER 
SACHKIRAT KAUR 

2315012040 RAHUL GILL 

2315001506 MANPREET SINGH 
JASWINDER SINGH 
DIMPLE KUMAR 

2315005339 ROHIT 
Waiting List Selected Candidates (BC Category) 

2315016456 SHIKHA ROHILLA 

Father's Name 

KARAN SINGH 

GURNAM SINGH 

GURJIT SINGH 

RAJINDER CHAWLA 

SANJAY KUMAR 

LAKHVINDER SINGH 

BHOOP RAM 

JAGROOP SINGH 

SANDEEP DOGRA 
KHALAK PRASAD 

NIRANJAN 

DAJEET SINGH 

PATWANT SINGH 

SHAILENDER 

SHAMSHER GILL 

BALWINDER SINGH 

JAGTAR SINGH 

KULWANT RAI 

RAJKUMAR 

NARENDER KUMAR 

Chairperson 

Department of Education 

anjab University 
igarh-160014 

Category Marks 
GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

YF 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

RAS 

GEN 

GEN 

RAS 

SC, BAS 
SC 

SC, BAS 
SC 

Overall 

BC 

1338.667 

1333.288 

1329.632 

1326.89 

1316.32 

1309.936 

1307.2 

1305.778 

1304.125 

1298.85 

1293.6 

1274.7 

1271.578 

1263.174 

1186.39 

1170.667 
1145.905 

1140.632 

1158.621 

Remarks 
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