DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH MERIT CUM SELECTION LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR M.Ed. (GENERAL) (SEMESTER-I) 18.08.2023

SESSION 2023-2024

1. Link to the fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in

2. Fees to be deposited under code: T0230 For General Category: Rs.12350/-.

3. Rs. 1000/- (Migration Fees) + Rs. 1000/- (Registration fee)= Total fee Rs. 2000/- to be submitted by candidates who have passed their lower examination from a University other than Panjab University.

4. For SC Category: The fee to be deposited by *SC students of Punjab State is Rs. 295/-. SC students who are from other University the fees is Rs. 295/-+Rs. 2000/- (Migration Fee)

* SC students of Punjab State eligible for Scholarship under PMS Scheme are those whose family annual income is not more than Rs.2.50 lac and eligible for Post-Matric Scholarship Scheme as per PMS Punjab norms https://scholarships.punjab.gov.in/.

5. For Physically Handicapped Candidate: Rs. 295/- (with original medical certificate verified from CMO,P.U., Chd. And having annual family income not more than Rs. 2.50 lac income certificate attested by First class Magistrate).

6. Students must pay fee up to 20.08.2023 only.

7. The original fee receipt should be submitted in the office by 11.00 am on 21.08.2023 positively in the Department and sent soft copy to Department E-Mail Id: education@pu.ac.in

8. Students should create their own ID's for depositing the Admission Fee.

9. Fee deposited from other ID's will not be accepted. No change/ Correction will be done on fee receipts as per P.U. Authorities.

2nd Waiting list will be operational from 21.08.2023 subject to availability of seats. Classes will commence from 22.08.2023.

Note: Failing to do so would lead to cancellation of seat and the candidate next on merit list will be offered the seat

Satvinderpal Kaur

Chairperson Chairperson

Department of Education

Panjab University Chandigarh-160014

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

NOTICE

All admitted students are advised to bring their Original Certificates alongwith application form and one set of photocopy of the documents on the first day of your joining i.e. 22.08.2023, for the purpose of verification and confirmation of seat, failing which the admission may be cancelled and seat will be offered to next candidate as per merit list.

Prof. Satvinderpal Kaur

Chairperson

Department of Education

Panjab University Chandigarh-160014

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH MERIT CUM SELECTION LIST FOR M.ED. (GENERAL) (SEMESTER-I) SESSION 2023-24

0.	Appl. No.	Name	Father's Name	Category	Overall Marks	Remarks
	2315014178	MANJIT SINGH	KARAN SINGH	GEN	1338.667	
2	2315005962	ANKIT RANDHAWA	GURNAM SINGH	GEN	1333.288	
3	2315005566	JAISMEEN KAUR	GURJIT SINGH	GEN	1329.632	
1	2315011386	SHAINA CHAWLA	RAJINDER CHAWLA	YF	1326.89	
5	2315001580	ANSHU	SANJAY KUMAR	GEN	1316.32	
6	2315003437	RIPNINDER SINGH	LAKHVINDER SINGH	GEN	1309.936	
7	2315017840	ANNU SUTHAR	BHOOP RAM	GEN	1307.2	
8	2315007402	GURPARKASH SINGH	JAGROOP SINGH	GEN	1305.778	
9	2315017798	ANANT DOGRA	SANDEEP DOGRA	GEN	1304.125	
10			KHALAK PRASAD			
	2315010767	AVDHESH NIRANJAN	NIRANJAN	GEN	1298.85	
11	2315006986	NAVRAJ KAUR	DALJEET SINGH	RAS	1293.6	
12	2315015998	SACHKIRAT KAUR	PATWANT SINGH	GEN	1274.7	
13	2315015438	SUKHVINDER	SHAILENDER	GEN	1271.578	
14	2315012040		SHAMSHER GILL	RAS	1263.174	
	ting List Selected	Candidates (SC Category)				
1	2315001506	MANPREET SINGH	BALWINDER SINGH	SC,BAS	1186.39	
2	2315000783	JASWINDER SINGH	JAGTAR SINGH	SC	1170.667	
3	2315015835	DIMPLE KUMAR	KULWANT RAI	SC,BAS	1145.905	
4	2315005339	ROHIT	RAJKUMAR	SC	1140.632	
Wa	iting List Selected	Candidates (BC Category)				
1	2315016456	SHIKHA ROHILLA	NARENDER KUMAR			

Chairperson of Education

Chairperson of Education

Department of Education

Department of Education